UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

VIVINT, INC., Petitioner,

v.

FRACTUS, S.A., Patent Owner.

Case No. IPR2024-00087 Patent No. 8,738,103

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES

Case No. IPR2024-00087 Patent No. 8,738,103 Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Patent Owner Fractus, S.A. ("Patent Owner")

provides the following mandatory notices.

I. REAL PARTY IN INTEREST

Fractus, S.A. is the patent owner by assignment.

II. RELATED MATTERS

U.S. Patent No. 8,738,103 is involved in the following proceedings:

- Fractus, S.A. v. Vivint, Inc., 2:22-cv-00413 (E.D. Tex.), filed October 21, 2022
- Fractus, S.A. v. ADT LLC, 2:22-cv-412 (E.D. Tex.), filed October 21, 2022

For completeness, Patent Owner notes the following post-grant proceedings

directed to patents involved in the above-referenced litigations:

- Inter Partes Review No. IPR2024-00088 of U.S. Patent No. 11,349,200, filed October 24, 2023
- Inter Partes Review No. IPR2024-00089 of U.S. Patent No. 8,994,604, filed October 24, 2023
- Ex Part Reexamination Control No. 90/019,275 of U.S. Patent No. 11,349,200, filed October 12, 2023

III. LEAD AND BACK-UP COUNSEL

LEAD COUNSEL	BACK-UP COUNSEL
Mark J. DeBoy	Patrick Finnan
Registration No. 66,983	Registration No. 39,189
Edell, Shapiro and Finnan, LLC	Edell, Shapiro and Finnan, LLC

IV. SERVICE INFORMATION

Mark J. DeBoy mdeboy@esfip.com Edell, Shapiro and Finnan, LLC 9801 Washingtonian Boulevard Suite 750 Gaithersburg, Maryland 20878 (Postal and hand delivery addresses are the same) Tel: (301) 424-3640 Fax: (301) 762-4056

Patrick Finnan pfinnan@esfip.com Edell, Shapiro and Finnan, LLC 9801 Washingtonian Boulevard Suite 750 Gaithersburg, Maryland 20878 (Postal and hand delivery addresses are the same) Tel: (301) 424-3640 Fax: (301) 762-4056

Please address all correspondence and service to Counsel listed above. Patent owner also consents to electronic service via email at:

- Fractus_Vivint_IPRs@esfip.com
- mdeboy@esfip.com
- pfinnan@esfip.com

Dated: November 14, 2023

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/Mark J. DeBoy/</u> Mark J. DeBoy (Reg. 66,983) Attorney for Patent Owner Fractus S.A.

Case No. IPR2024-00087 Patent No. 8,738,103

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), a copy of the

foregoing PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES was served via email

(as previously consented to by counsel) on November 14, 2023 to lead and backup

counsel of record for Petitioner as follows:

Jared J. Braithwaite Lead Counsel for Petitioner jbraithwaite@foley.com R. Whitney Johnson Back-up Counsel for Petitioner whit.johnson@foley.com

Dated: November 14, 2023

/Mark J. DeBoy/

Mark J. DeBoy (Reg. No. 66,983) Attorney for Patent Owner Fractus S.A.